of FiYTg% Livingston City Commission Agenda

June 06, 2017

6:30 PM
City — County Complex, Community Room

ncorporated 1859

. Call to Order

. Roll Call

. Moment of Silence

. Pledge of Allegiance

. Consent Items

A.

CONSENT - Approve Minutes from Regular 5.16.17 Commission Meeting Page 4
CONSENT - Approve Bills & Claims Page 7
CONSENT - Ratify Claim Page 21

CONSENT - Approve Karla Pettit, Bob Ebinger and Kyra Ames to the Urban Renewal Agency
Page 25

CONSENT - Approve Warren Mabie and Theresa Coleman to the Board of Adjustments
Page 30

. Proclamations

A.

PROCLAMATION - Rodeo Days Proclamation Page 33

. Scheduled Public Comment

. Public Hearings

. Ordinances

10. Resolutions

A.

RESOLUTION NO. 4728 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF

LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH

THE STATE OF MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION.
Page 35

RESOLUTION NO. 4729 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING OVERNIGHT CAMPING AT MAYORS LANDING IN
CONNECTION WITH THE 54TH ANNUAL YELLOWSTONE BOAT FLOAT. Page 40

RESOLUTION NO. 4730 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN LIVE PERFORMANCE
AGREEMENTS WITH PERFORMING ARTISTS FOR SUMMERFEST 2017. Page 44

RESOLUTION NO. 4731 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A GENERAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT WITH BRADY PRO SOUND FOR SUMMERFEST 2017. Page 60



E.

RESOLUTION NO. 4732 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A COLLECTIVE BARGAINING
AGREEMENT WITH THE MONTANA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION LIVINGSOTN POLICE
UNITY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 THROUGH 2018. Page 71

11. Action Items

A.

B.

DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Sewer extension request for Lalich property Page 110

DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Approve Urban Renewal Agency grant approval in the amount of
$8,800.00 for Bob's Outdoor Inc. for exterior tuck pointing of brick building, sills, corbels and repainting
Page 113

DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Approve Urban Renewal Agency grant approval in the amount of
$18,500.00 for grant request for Grabow Building boiler Page 118

DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Approve Urban Renewal grant approval in the amount of $2,790.00, for
Cerberus Properties grant request for insulation, window and door replacement Page 122

DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Approve Urban Renewal Agency grant approval in the amount of
$49,615.00 for grant request for 103 North Main building renovation Page 137

DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Approve Urban Renewal Agency grant approval in the amount of
$90,000.00 for City of Livingston Downtown CIP Page 145

12. City Manager Comment

13. City Commission Comments

14. Public Comments

Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the

City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

June 6, 2017 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room, City/County Complex

June 7, 2017 - 4:00 p.m. - City-County Joint Meeting, MSU Extension, 119 South 3rd Street

June 13, 2017 - 3:30 p.m. - Historic Preservation regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

June 14, 2017 - National Flag Day

June 19, 2017 - City/County Compact regular meeting, 4:30 p.m. - MSU Extension, 119 South 3rd
Street

June 20, 2017 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

June 21, 2017 - 8:30 a.m. - Urban Renewal Agency regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

June 21, 2017 - 4:00 p.m. - Library Board regular meeting, Park County Library, 228 West Callender




June 21, 2017 - 5:30 p.m. - Planning Board regular meeting, Community Room, City/County Complex

Supplemental Material

Notice

e Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by
coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals
are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has
supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

e Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be
purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording
as to content, quality, or clarity.

e Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please
contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on
attending.




Backup material for agenda item:

A. CONSENT - Approve Minutes from Regular 5.16.17 Commission Meeting




MINUTES

Livingston City Commission

May 16, 2017

6:30 p.m.

City- County Complex, Community Room

1. Call to Order
2. RollCall
e Bennett, Hoglund, Friedman, and Sandberg were present. Schwarz absent.

3. Moment of Silence

o

Pledge of allegiance

5. Consent Items (00:02:04)

A. CONSENT - Approve Minutes from 5.2.17 Regular Commission Meeting

B. CONSENT - Approve Claims for first half of May 2017

e Hoglund made a motion to approve Consent Items A and B. Friedman seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 4-0.

6. Proclamations
A. PROCLAMATION - Kids to Parks Day (00:01:45)

B. PROCLAMATION — National Police Week 2017 (00:03:23)

7. Scheduled Public Comment

A. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Dave Pettit regarding grant funding for Sleeping
Giant Middle School (00:04:50)

B. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Ann Schilling, CASA Representative (00:07:25)

C. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Leah Elwell, Invasive Species Action Network
(00:16:38)

D. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Mary Anne Keyes from MSU Extension (00:24:45)

8. Public Hearings

9. Ordinances




10. Resolutions
A. RESOLUTION NO. 4727 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF

LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, DECLARING CERTAIN PROPERTY AS SURPLUS AND DIRECTING
THAT SAID PROPERTY BE SOLD. (00:42:34)

e Friedman made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4727. Hoglund seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 4-0.

11. Action Items

A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Acceptance of weed management plan prepared by
Invasive Species Action Network (00:44:47)

e Friedman made a motion to accept the weed management plan prepared by
Invasive Species Action Network. Hoglund seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 4-0.

B. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Schedule a meeting of City Commission to discuss
goals for City Manager (00:46:32)

e Meeting scheduled for June 1 at 5:30 p.m. in the Community Room, City/County
Complex

C. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY — Acceptance of Memorandum of Understanding amending
the Captains promotion grading scale (00:51:12)

e Friedman made a motion to accept the Memorandum of Understanding amending
the Captains promotion grading scale. Hoglund seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 4-0.

12. City Manager Comment (00:52:52)
13. City Commission Comments

e Sandberg made comments (00:53:33)
e Friedman made comments (01:03:45)
e Hoglund made comments (01:04:12)
e Bennett made comments (01:06:48)

14. Public Comments
e Liz Kearney made comments (01:08:36)

15. Adjournment (01:09:36) 7:39 p.m.




Backup material for agenda item:

B. 17-06-06 CONSENT - Approve Bills & Claims




06/01/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 1 of
10:03:36 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 6/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31945 1101 LIVINGSTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4 & 1 11,000.00

2017 05/19/17 City share school nurse FY2017 11,000.00* 1000 101 440000 394 101000
31946 402 ALPINE ELECTRONICS RADIO SHACK 82.98

10238924 05/16/17 Digital camera 69.99 1000 131 420100 220 101000

10238924 05/16/17 Memory card 12.99 1000 131 420100 220 101000
31947 292 UPS STORE #2420, THE 12.35

333411626 05/11/17 UPS to crime lab 12.35 1000 123 411700 310 101000
31948 3237 WHISTLER TOWING, LLC 75.00

13496 05/15/17 Abandon vehicle tow 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
31949 294 CHAPPELL"S BODY SHOP, INC. 60.00

259 05/08/17 Car wash tokens 30.00 1000 131 420100 231 101000

258 05/08/17 Car wash tokens 30.00 1000 131 420100 231 101000
31950 879 VERIZON WIRELESS 406.35

9785108340 05/04/17 Air Cards - April 406.35* 1000 131 420100 347 101000
31952 3694 MONTANA LAW ENFORCEMENT CANINE 250.00

2017 05/22/17 Workshop Reg - Emanuel/Bobi 250.00 1000 131 420100 380 101000
31953 1180 MONTANA CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES 2,840.00

2017 04/13/17 New Dept Desks 2,840.00* 1000 131 420100 940 101000
31954 2426 GRANITE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, 467.61

21103 05/08/17 Cabling - Dept Remodeling 467.61* 1000 131 420100 940 101000
31955 2945 MONTES AUTO REPAIR, LLC 1,434.35

13965 05/08/17 Vehicle repair 13 intercepter 280.00 1000 131 420100 360 101000

13965 05/08/17 Vehicle repair 13 intercepter 1,154.35 1000 131 420100 231 101000
31956 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 28.00

1288349 03/25/17 DUl Blood draw 28.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
31957 3234 DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC. 184.00

468096 04/30/17 In-Car printer & Install 184.00* 1000 131 420100 976 101000
31958 2268 BIG BEAR CONTRACTING, LLC 1,277.10

1128 05/08/17 Dept Lockers- Office Remodel 1,277.10* 1000 131 420100 940 101000



06/01/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 2 of
10:03:36 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 6/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31959 2595 TOWN & COUNTRY FOODS - 34.77

8236002 05/17/17 Scale house supplies 34.77 5410 504 430870 214 101000
31960 1747 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC 76.10

17306019 05/13/17 Canon lease 76.10* 1000 109 460442 320 101000
31961 3620 NUNN, JESSIE 4,000.00

01 05/15/17 History Survey 4,000.00 1000 106 411030 349 101000
31962 2968 WILLIAMS, TIMOTHY 500.00

16-17 06/07/17 Flex Account - closed 500.00 7910 212970 101000
31963 3633 BILLING DOCUMENT SPECIALISTS 70.00

41458 04/30/17 Online Monthly Maintenance 23.33* 5210 502 430570 213 101000

41458 04/30/17 Online Monthly Maintenance 23.33 5310 503 430670 213 101000

41458 04/30/17 Online Monthly Maintenance 23.34* 5410 504 430870 213 101000
31964 3023 RICK"S REFRIGERATION, INC. 61.83

10949 05702717 37% Replace broken belts 61.83* 1000 121 411230 365 101000
31965 2608 STATE OF MONTANA - 1TSD 109.29

20170430 05/11/17 33% Video conferencing 109.29 1000 102 410360 380 101000
31966 958 HARRINGTON, KEVIN 52.79

16-17 06/07/17 Flex Account 52.79 7910 212970 101000
31967 999999 STEWART, PATRICIA 50.00

#36 05/17/17 Reimburse- Parking Stall 2nd s 50.00 1000 361000 101000
31968 3498 HARRELD, LISA 13.00

2017 05/16/17 Washington Driver Record 13.00 1000 123 411700 211 101000
31969 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 36.78

36402 05/16/17 Supplies- Finance Office 36.78 1000 123 411700 211 101000
31970 3371 BALCO UNIFORM COMPANY, INC. 2,291.34

46072 05/01/74 Ballistic Vest-Gunderson 725.00* 1000 131 420100 940 101000

46072 05/01/74 shipping 20.09* 1000 131 420100 940 101000

46095 05/05/17 Polo Shirts - Union 764.00* 1000 131 420100 153 101000

52690 05/05/17 Uniform & Supplies - O"Neill 146.30* 1000 131 420100 153 101000

46282-1 05/05/17 Uniform & Supplies - O"Neill 520.00* 1000 131 420100 153 101000

46332 05/05/17 Uniform & Supplies - O"Neill 115.95* 1000 131 420100 153 101000
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06/01/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 3
10:03:36 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 6/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31971 1874 CRAZY MOUNTAIN INDUSTRIES 370.00
20627 05/22/17 8 Portable Toilets-Summerfest 370.00* 2210 109 460439 350 101000
31972 999999 KRUMM, STEVE 314.58
60119-07 05/16/17 Over payment- 104.86 5210 343021 101000
60119-07 05/16/17 Over payment- 104.86 5310 343031 101000
60119-07 05/16/17 Over payment- 104.86 5410 343041 101000
31973 16 PARISI WESTERN PLUMBING & 270.95
T41247 03/24/17 Public Works Mens Bathroom 50.00* 2500 151 430240 231 101000
T41247 03/24/17 Public Works Mens Bathroom 120.95 5210 502 430515 231 101000
T41247 03/24/17 Public Works Mens Bathroom 50.00 5310 503 430625 231 101000
T41247 03/24/17 Public Works Mens Bathroom 50.00 5310 503 430640 231 101000
31974 162 CENTURYLINK 1,084.63
3850 05/04/17 Sewer Plant 176.42 5310 503 430640 343 101000
5606 05/04/17 Utility Billing 1/3 78.88 5210 502 430520 343 101000
5570 05/04/17 Utility Billing 1/3 78.88 5310 503 430620 343 101000
5570 05/04/17 Utility Billing 1/3 78.89 5410 504 430820 343 101000
5240 05/04/17 Scale House 99.00* 5410 504 430870 343 101000
4903 05/04/17 Planning Dept 81.41 1000 106 411030 343 101000
6436 05/04/17 Park Dept. 103.39* 1000 153 460430 343 101000
6003 05/22/17 Finance 110 S. B 387.76 1000 122 411300 343 101000
31975 3407 LIVINGSTON DAYCARE, LLC 900.00
062017 06/01/17 Parking Lot Lease - June 900.00 1000 121 411230 532 101000
31976 146 LIVINGSTON ENTERPRISE 129.00
2017 05/04/17 Yearly subscription 43.00* 5210 502 430570 200 101000
2017 05/04/17 Yearly subscription 43.00 5310 503 430670 210 101000
2017 05/04/17 Yearly subscription 43.00 5410 504 430820 220 101000
31977 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 2,430.10
709868 05/12/17 37% Facility 8.54 1000 121 411230 341 101000
709935 05/12/17 37% Facility 2,169.56 1000 121 411230 341 101000
3120133 05/09/17 110 South B St. 137.45 1000 121 411230 341 101000
3120134 05/09/17 112 South B St. 114.55 1000 121 411230 341 101000
31978 590 QBS SAFEGUARD 48.44

C7WLTO 03/14/17 shipping, handiling & Service 48.44 1000 123 411700 211 101000
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06/01/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 4
10:03:36 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 6/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31979 1783 J & H OFFICE EQUIPMENT 302.82

20622252 05/08/17 Canon Copier lease 302.82* 1000 123 411700 368 101000
31980 2823 WEST PAYMENT CENTER - Thomson 366.00

8396069718 05/01/14 Charges - April 366.00 1000 107 411100 334 101000
31981 16 PARISI WESTERN PLUMBING & 75.85

T41245 03/24/17 Gas line cap- Kithcen 75.85 1000 109 460442 231 101000
31982 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 37.70

17594 05/11/17 Rug Maintenance 37.70 1000 121 411230 360 101000
31983 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 145.00

35583 05/11/17 Balance owing/add”l dumdums 145.00 1000 123 411700 211 101000
31984 1901 HARRIS, JOSEPH E. 232.11

17-18 06/06/17 Flex account 232.11 7910 212970 101000
31985 3440 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 6,237.60

0179852 05/04/17 414 E. Callender April & May 6,237.60* 1000 122 411300 346 101000
31986 402 ALPINE ELECTRONICS RADIO SHACK 19.99

10238771 05/02/17 DVD"s 19.99 1000 123 411700 211 101000
31988 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 445_52

82493253 05/12/17 Patient supplies 183.99 5510 142 420730 235 101000

82496003 05/16/17 Patient supplies 261.53 5510 142 420730 235 101000
31989 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 108.50

211585 05/15/17 Filter 7.99 5510 142 420730 220 101000

211794 05/19/17 Fasteners 23.28 5510 142 420730 220 101000

211584 05/15/17 Repair Supplies 77.23 5510 142 420730 220 101000
31990 34 MOUNTAIN AIR SPORTS 40.00

1683 05/09/17 Reserve Uniforms 40.00 5510 142 420402 148 101000
31991 3101 HOME OXYGEN AND MEDICAL 100.00

33940 04/30/17 02 regulator 100.00 5510 142 420730 220 101000
31992 3420 KENTEC MEDICAL, INC. 399.68

982412 04/24/17 CPAP masks 399.68 5510 142 420730 235 101000
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06/01/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 5
10:03:36 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 6/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31993 2106 MOUNTAIN MOBILE AUTO GLASS 295.00

12645 05/10/17 M2 Windshield replacement 295.00* 5510 142 420730 232 101000
31994 1396 WESTERN DRUG 53.98

127605 05/22/17 BGL meter 53.98 5510 142 420730 220 101000
31995 3069 BILLINGS CLINIC TRAINING CENTER 102.00

13037 04/10/17 Training 102.00 5510 142 420730 380 101000
31997 662 L.N. CURTIS & SONS 3,082.00

77565 01/23/17 5" storz intake valves (2)bond 1,790.00 4100 141 420460 940 101000

98312 04/28/17 Compressor service 1,292.00 1000 141 420400 350 101000
31998 2595 TOWN & COUNTRY FOODS - 47.59

8236002 05/10/17 Class supplies 30.91 1000 141 420400 370 101000

8236002 05/09/17 Class supplies 16.68 1000 141 420400 370 101000
31999 3687 MODERN MARKETING 220.09

121589 05/09/17 Fire Prevention Mat"l 220.09 1000 141 420400 313 101000
32000 999999 BIG SKY TRAINING.COM 325.60

05/08/17 Modern Fire Behavior Class 325.60 1000 141 420400 380 101000
32001 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 31.58

211678 05/17/17 Cleaning supplies 31.58 1000 141 420400 220 101000
32002 3491 COFFMAN®S PEAK ELECTRIC, LLC 5,792.00

1026 05/22/17 Bay Light mat"ls 1,696.00 5210 502 430520 924 101000

1026 05/22/17 Bay Light mat"ls 1,904.40* 5310 503 430620 924 101000

1026 05/22/17 Bay Light mat"ls 991.60 5310 503 430620 361 101000

1026 05/22/17 Bay Light mat"ls 1,200.00 5210 502 430520 930 101000
32003 781 2M COMPANY, INC. 881.40

8074221 05/02/17 Pipe 824.58 1000 155 460430 401 101000

8074374 05/10/17 Valve box 56.82 1000 155 460430 401 101000
32004 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 45.00

52201 05/22/17 Flat repair 45.00 2500 151 430240 362 101000
32005 3378 AMERICAN AUTOMOTIVE 71.40

2127 05/16/17 Service 71.40 5310 503 430640 362 101000
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06/01/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 6
10:03:36 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 6/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
32006 3293 BLACKFOOT COMMUNICATIONS 149.98
166824 05/01/17 Internet 50.00 2500 151 430220 346 101000
166824 05/01/17 Internet 49.99 5410 504 430820 346 101000
166824 05/01/17 Internet 49.99 5310 503 430610 346 101000
32009 3440 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 885.97
0179878 05/04/17 Internet @PW 885.97* 1000 122 411300 346 101000
32010 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 1,438.28
0709891-6 05/12/17 Cemetery Rd. 18.41 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709870-0 05/12/17 G Street Park 422 S G 84.68 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709878-3 05/11/17 227 River Dr. 372.11 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709884-1" 05/09/17 616 River Dr. Pump 42.95 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709879-1 05/11/17 227 River Dr. softball fiel 493.32 1000 155 430950 341 101000
1906055-7 05/12/17 815 North 13th soccer field 44.70 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0720176-7 05/12/17 Weimer Park 33.52 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0708370-2 05/12/17 8th and Park Sprinklers 6.21 1000 155 430950 341 101000
1155965-5 05/12/17 229 River Dr. 7.44 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0719373-3 05/12/17 229 River Dr. 9.67 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0720113-0 05/09/17 229 River Dr. CC building 171.09 1000 155 430950 341 101000
2138754-3 05/12/17 G Street Park 8.80 1000 155 430950 341 101000
3210240-2 05/12/17 616 River Dr. 6.84 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709880-9 05/09/17 200 River Dr. Pool 138.54 1000 155 460445 341 101000
32011 3380 EMERALD SERVICES INC. 623.00
73110608 05/08/17 Oil disposal 623.00 5410 504 430840 388 101000
32012 424 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 162.00
77234 05/12/17 Qu.ly in stream & oil/gr.eff t 162.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000
32013 2904 FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL 462.15
36249 05/13/17 Concrete 1,088.00 2820 210 430240 476 101000
36516 08/20/14 Overpayment paid pick tickets -85.68 5210 502 430515 231 101000
8364-68 05/05/16 Overpayment paid pick tickets -540.17 1000 155 460430 361 101000
32014 2919 FOUR CORNERS RECYCLING, LLC 401.82
2465 04/27/17 Commodity Credit -2,768.18 5410 504 430840 388 101000
2465 04/27/17 Box rent 200.00 5410 504 430840 388 101000
2465 04/27/17 Pulls 2,970.00 5410 504 430840 388 101000
32015 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 13.36

36102 04/24/17 UPS MSE Labels 13.36 5210 502 430570 310 101000
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06/01/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 7
10:03:36 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 6/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
32016 98 GRAYBEAL"S ALL SERVICE 525.00
86315 04/12/17 Boiler repair 262.50 5210 502 430520 361 101000
86315 04/12/17 Boiler repair 262.50 5310 503 430620 361 101000
32017 470 HAWKINS, INC 468.50
4066055 04/28/17 Cylinders and tubes 468.50* 5210 502 430515 355 101000
32019 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 66.67
18512 05/19/17 Mat cleaning 8.56 5210 502 430510 224 101000
18512 05/19/17 Mat cleaning 8.55 5310 503 430610 224 101000
18512 05/19/17 Mat cleaning 8.55 2500 151 430220 224 101000
18512 05/19/17 Mat cleaning 8.55 5410 504 430820 220 101000
18512 05/19/17 Mat cleaning 8.56 1000 106 411030 200 101000
18512 05/19/17 Slate WWTP 23.90 5310 503 430610 224 101000
32020 250 INSTY-PRINTS 32.86
20639 04/19/17 Pump chlorine and monthly well 32.86 5210 502 430515 231 101000
32021 3387 J & H, Inc. 118.42
503040 05/08/17 Coper monthly maintenance 23.68 5210 502 430515 368 101000
503040 05/08/17 Coper monthly maintenance 23.68 5310 503 430625 368 101000
503040 05/08/17 Coper monthly maintenance 23.68 5410 504 430830 368 101000
503040 05/08/17 Coper monthly maintenance 23.69 2500 151 430240 368 101000
503040 05/08/17 Coper monthly maintenance 23.69 1000 106 411030 368 101000
32022 776 KENYON NOBLE 38.64
5964106 05/11/17 Braided rope 13.65 5310 503 430640 231 101000
5964805 05/11/17 Sprayer 24.99 5310 503 430640 231 101000
32023 2863 KIMBALL MIDWEST 131.00
5616159 05/16/17 Supplies 131.00 2500 151 430240 233 101000
32024 2830 LEHRKIND®S COCA-COLA 25.55
1420107 05/09/17 Water 25.55 5310 503 430640 225 101000
32025 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 277.09
211245 05/09/17 Primer 17.96 5210 502 430515 231 101000
211264 05/09/17 Grinder 49.98 5210 502 430515 231 101000
210486 04/24/17 Oil and brush 32.97* 2500 151 430240 231 101000
211395 05/11/17 Filter bag 19.99* 2500 151 430240 231 101000
211311 05/10/17 Tool box and tape measure 31.98* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
210875 05/02/17 Splash Park 97.47 1000 155 460445 231 101000
210937 05/03/17 Splash Park 5.98 1000 155 460445 231 101000
211358 05/10/17 Baseball bathroom 7.78 1000 155 460430 231 101000

212058 05/24/17 Coffee filter and LED light 12.98 5410 504 430830 231 101000
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Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
32026 2346 MONTANA DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 30.00
1708060 05/23/17 Drinking water renewal fee 30.00 5210 502 430510 333 101000
32027 2731 MONTANA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC 61,920.10
485545 04/30/17 Tranfer fees 61,920.10 5410 504 430840 396 101000
32028 112 MONTANA RAIL LINK 300.00
826751 05/01/17 600679 Pipeline x-ing 100.00 5210 502 430510 535 101000
826751 05/01/17 600678 Pipeline x-ing 100.00 5210 502 430510 535 101000
808253 05/01/17 90573 U/G x-ing 100.00 5210 502 430510 535 101000
32029 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 938.30
1498936-2 05/12/17 190 & 89 5.85* 2400 420100 340 101000
0709796-7 05/12/17 97 View Vista Dr. 6.09* 2400 420100 340 101000
1893530-4 05/12/17 600 W Park 56.39* 2400 420100 340 101000
1493850-0 05/12/17 412 W Callender 73.88* 2400 420100 340 101000
3141997-1 05/12/17 C & D on Lewis 25.64* 2400 420100 340 101000
2023484-5 05/12/17 1100 W Geyser 9.05* 2400 420100 340 101000
2023479-5 05/12/17 900 W Geyser 8.93* 2400 420100 340 101000
2114861-4 05/12/17 132 South B 141.27* 2400 420100 340 101000
1893536-1 05/12/17 E Street and Alley 44 .64* 2400 420100 340 101000
1893541-1 05/12/17 18 W Park 80.04* 2400 420100 340 101000
1747572-4 05/12/17 F & G on Callender 37.09* 2400 420100 340 101000
1747570-8 05/12/17 D & E on Callender 58.26* 2400 420100 340 101000
1613803-4~ 05/12/17 M & N on Callender 57.15* 2400 420100 340 101000
1290352-2 05/12/17 School Flasher Park & 13th 8.40* 2400 420100 340 101000
1134879-4 05/12/17 N 7th and Montana & Chinook 45.34* 2400 420100 340 101000
1134866-1 05/12/17 N 2nd and Montana & Chinook 68.95* 2400 420100 340 101000
0709869-2 05/12/17 Carol lane 120.24* 2400 420100 340 101000
3093027-5 05/12/17 105 W Park 33.41* 2400 420100 340 101000
3093023-4 05/12/17 320 N Main 14.29* 2400 420100 340 101000
3093003-6 05/12/17 114 W Summit 26.60* 2400 420100 340 101000
3184602-5 05/12/17 202 South 2nd 16.79* 2400 420100 340 101000
32030 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 8,438.68
0709793-4 05/12/17 City shop building 50% 406 239.05 2500 151 430220 341 101000
0709793-4 05/12/17 City shop building 50% 406 239.05 5410 504 430820 341 101000
2171060-3 05/12/17 Scale House 408 bennett 53.94 5410 504 430820 341 101000
1728687-3 05/05/17 Transfer Station 408 bennet 581.64 5410 504 430820 341 101000
0709794-2 05/05/17 WWTP 316 Bennett 6,398.56* 5310 503 430640 341 101000
0720048-8 05/05/17 330 Bennett 1/4 210.60 5210 502 430520 341 101000
0720048-8 05/05/17 330 Bennett 1/4 210.61 5310 503 430620 341 101000
0720048-8 05/05/17 330 Bennett 1/4 210.61 5410 504 430820 341 101000
0720048-8 05/05/17 330 Bennett 1/4 210.61 1000 106 411030 341 101000
3267010-1 05/09/17 330 Bennett Compactor 33.37 5410 504 430820 341 101000
3015965-1 05/12/17 330 Bennett - Fire training 50.64 1000 141 420400 341 101000
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06/01/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 9
10:03:36 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 6/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
32031 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 7,617.57
0709873-4 05/12/17 800 W Cambridge pump statio 25.88* 5310 503 430625 344 101000
0719058-0 05/08/17 3 Rogers lane lift station 28.85* 5310 503 430625 344 101000
0709914-6 05/08/17 1011 River Dr. 21.49* 5310 503 430625 344 101000
1452951-5 05/08/17 Monroe lift station 302.43* 5310 503 430625 344 101000
1594141-2 05/08/17 9th and 10th lift station 25.51* 5310 503 430625 344 101000
3258086-2 05/12/17 2800 East Park lift statio 238.55* 5310 503 430625 344 101000
3258262-9 05/08/17 320 Alpenglow lift station 161.50* 5310 503 430625 344 101000
0709892-4 05/12/17 40 Water tower ave. 46.31 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709876-7 05/09/17 132 South B 1,363.44 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709886-6 05/12/17 200 E Reservoir 68.13 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709877-5 05/05/17 200 E Reservoir north side 455_84 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0719271-9 05/08/17 601 Robin Lane 1,329.03 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0719272-7 05/08/17 4 Billman lane well 1,626.89 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709882-5 05/16/17 229 River Dr. pump civic ce 49.72 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709894-0 05/08/17 56 Water tower 285.02 5210 502 430515 341 101000
1441030-2 05/09/17 D & Geyser well house 1,404.34 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709874-2 05/08/17 Werner Addition Pump 103.46 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709875-9 05/08/17 900 River Dr. Pump 81.18 5210 502 430515 341 101000
32032 146 LIVINGSTON ENTERPRISE 631.00
134456 05/01/17 Economic Develop Workshop 49.50 1000 101 410130 331 101000
134454 05/01/17 Ord #2063 82.50 1000 101 410130 331 101000
134453 05/01/17 Ord #2064 82.50 1000 101 410130 331 101000
134442 05/03/17 Sex Offender - Ethan Krosch 48.75* 1000 131 420100 324 101000
134481 05/05/17 Sex Offender - Ethan Krosch 48.75* 1000 131 420100 324 101000
134577 05/08/17 URA Vacancy 93.50* 2310 470300 331 101000
134576 05/08/17 City Comm. Workshop 49.50 1000 101 410130 331 101000
134743 05/11/17 City Comm Closed session 24.00 1000 101 410130 331 101000
134744 05/15/17 URA meeting 18.00* 2310 470300 331 101000
134855 05/19/17 Vacacy Historic Pres. Board 110.00* 1000 106 411030 331 101000
134854 05/19/17 URA Meeting Mtg 24 _00* 2310 470300 331 101000
32034 999999 TOWN & COUNTRY 6.00
TK15-0153 05/24/17 Restitution-Jenny L.Geene 6.00 1000 351030 101000
32035 272 PARK COUNTY 358.48
1005 05/25/17 City Phones 107.61 1000 122 411300 343 101000
1005 05/25/17 Fire 50% 50.33 1000 141 420400 343 101000
1005 05/25/17 Amb 50% 50.33 5510 142 420730 343 101000
1005 05/25/17 Police 79.69 1000 131 420100 350 101000
1005 05/25/17 Dispatch 37.26 2300 132 420160 343 101000

1005 05/25/17 37% Misc Maint Supplies 33.26* 1000 121 411230 365 101000
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06/01/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 10
10:03:36 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 6/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
32036 3042 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING,LLC 44.40

2998 05/20/17 37% Storm Branches clean up 44.40 1000 121 411230 360 101000
32037 3356 AJM, INC. 374.62

2431 09/30/16 37% Underground storage tank 374.62 1000 121 411230 360 101000
32038 3255 INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATIONS & 998.00

19032 04/18/17 Encore headsets 708.00* 2300 132 420160 940 101000

19052 04/20/17 Computer Monitor 290.00 2300 132 420160 227 101000
32039 3449 LEAF 27.60

7416012 05/21/17 Kyocera copier 27.60* 2300 132 420160 220 101000
32040 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 37.70

18964 05/25/17 Rug Maintenance 37.70 1000 121 411230 360 101000
32041 2958 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST USA, INC 1,000.00

11386275 05/21/17 Postage 333.33* 5210 502 430570 213 101000

11386275 05/21/17 Postage 333.33 5310 503 430670 213 101000

11386275 05/21/17 Postage 333.34* 5410 504 430870 213 101000
32042 2969 CLAWSON - ROBERTS, MELANIE 84.88

16-17 06/07/17 Flex Account - Acct Closed 84.88 7910 212970 101000
32043 3529 KASTING,KAUFFMAN & MERSEN PC 164.62

20029 05/11/17 Legal Services - Gerri Lutes 682.98* 1000 107 411100 350 101000

20030 05/11/17 Legal Services - Carl Berstsen -745.86* 1000 107 411100 350 101000

20031 05/11/17 Legal Services - David Taylor 227.50* 1000 107 411100 350 101000
32044 370 FISHER, DENNIS 426.00

16-17 06/06/17 Flex account 426.00 7910 212970 101000
32047 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 3,407.75

0709871-8 05/12/17 Star addition 301.57* 2400 420100 340 101000

0719358-4 05/15/17 Street lights 2,852.59* 2400 420100 340 101000

0720122-1 05/12/17 400 North M 12.80* 2400 420100 340 101000

0802599-1 05/12/17 608 W Chinook 57.02* 2400 420100 340 101000

0933715-5 05/12/17 710 W Callender 55.42* 2400 420100 340 101000

3287727-6 05/12/17 320 Alpenglow lane 41.49* 2400 420100 340 101000

3386783-9 05/12/17 Btwn G and H on Clark 45.30* 2400 420100 340 101000

3386845-6 05/12/17 Btwn 1 and K on Callender 19.58* 2400 420100 340 101000

3386846-4 05/12/17 Btwn 7th anad 8th on Summit 21.98* 2400 420100 340 101000
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06/01/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 11
10:03:36 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 6/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
32048 12 NORMONT EQUIPMENT 7,150.82

14641 05/18/17 Emulsion 3,243.60* 2820 210 430240 452 101000

14485 05/01/17 Broom 1,383.12 2500 151 430240 362 101000

14580 05/10/17 Emulsion 1,790.00 2820 210 430240 472 101000

14579 05/10/17 Yellowstone striping paint 734.10 2820 210 430240 474 101000
32049 3578 NW HYDRO TECH 108.00

2187 05/04/17 CSC swing check 108.00* 5210 502 430515 355 101000
32050 16 PARISI WESTERN PLUMBING & 425.20

41034 05/30/17 2015 CIP Missed sewer connecti 425.20 5310 503 430630 960 101000
32051 16 PARISI WESTERN PLUMBING & 22.00

41270 05/04/17 Valve 22.00 5210 502 430515 231 101000
32052 1730 SCHAEFFER MFG CO. 817.85

1995 04/27/17 0Oil 817.85* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
32053 3353 STORY DISTRIBUTING 3,094.89

76707 05/23/17 Diesel fuel 433g 986.81* 1000 123 411700 236 101000

76643 05/16/17 Diesel fuel 9259 2,108.08* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
32054 1 TECH ELECTRIC, INC 676.68

37602 05/12/17 Retro fitting lamp fixtures 676.68 2400 420100 231 101000
32055 1 TECH ELECTRIC, INC 416.06

37571 05/05/17 Electrical supplies 416.06 5310 503 430640 231 101000
32056 3605 ADVANCED ENGINEERING & 80,071.71

52977 05/19/17 WRF Upgrade design 9,331.04* 5310 503 430640 940 101000

52977 05/19/17 WRF Construction services 70,740.67* 5310 503 430640 940 101000
32057 3390 TD&H ENGINEERING, INC 17,864.50

9448 05/11/17 027 Storm water study 3,806.50* 2399 430240 960 101000

9448 05/11/17 026 Booster station 476.70* 3200 490200 940 101000

9448 05/11/17 025 Brookstone 260.58 5310 503 430610 352 101000

9448 05/11/17 025 Brookstone 260.57 5210 502 430515 350 101000

9448 05/11/17 Weekly meeting 445_40 5310 503 430610 352 101000

9448 05/11/17 Weekly Mtng 266.00 5210 502 430515 350 101000

9448 05/11/17 500 N Main sign 300.00* 2500 430220 352 101000

9448 05/11/17 028 Transportation Master Plan 8,877.00* 2399 430240 960 101000

9448 05/11/17 081 10th street sewer main 455_50 5310 503 430610 352 101000

9448 05/11/17 060 PRV Inspection 2,716.25 5210 502 430515 350 101000
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06/01/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 12
10:03:36 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 6/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
32058 3043 STAHLY ENGINEERING, INC 280.00
11 05/11/17 PRV Engineering 280.00 5210 502 430515 350 101000
32059 3390 TD&H ENGINEERING, INC 12,859.24
9449 05/11/17 Vault infill const. inspection 12,859.24* 2310 470300 350 101000
32062 2012 COUNTRY LIVING EXCAVATION 5,425.00
05/30/17 Missed sewer main con. 15 CIP 5,425.00 5310 503 430630 960 101000
32063 122 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 539.81
2 05/30/17 1% gross receipts tax 336.84 2310 470300 940 101000
2 05/30/17 1% gross receipts tax 202.97* 1000 160 520000 824 101000
32064 3692 MORGAN CONTRACTORS 53,441.56
2 05/30/17 Vault infill project 33,347.53 2310 470300 940 101000
2 05/30/17 Vault infill project 20,094.03* 1000 160 520000 824 101000
32065 879 VERIZON WIRELESS 2,156.92
6948 05/20/17 Water Cell 64.37* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
0836 05/20/17 Water Cell 23.13 5210 502 430515 347 101000
2470 05/20/17 Solid Waste truck 0.00 5410 504 430820 347 101000
2471 05/20/17 Solid Waste truck 13.21 5410 504 430820 347 101000
0340 05/20/17 EMS 110.00 5510 142 420730 347 101000
0168 05/20/17 EMS 13.21 5510 142 420730 347 101000
0167 05/20/17 EMS 48.44 5510 142 420730 347 101000
0169 05/20/17 EMS 13.21 5510 142 420730 347 101000
2114 05/20/17 Fire 152.67* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
0542 05/20/17 Fire 53.19* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
3850 05/20/17 Fire 42.52* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
8483 05/20/17 Planning 13.71* 1000 106 411030 347 101000
0712 05/20/17 Dispatch 25.17* 2300 132 420160 220 101000
7702 05/20/17 Cemtery 22.49 1000 155 430950 347 101000
6974 05/20/17 Roaming crew - Jones 22.99 1000 155 430950 347 101000
1469 05/20/17 Water Cell 51.14 5210 502 430515 347 101000
1472 05/20/17 Water Cell 11.57 5210 502 430515 347 101000
9101 05/20/17 Water Cell 1/2 28.36 5210 502 430515 347 101000
9101 05/20/17 Sewer Cell 1/2 28.36* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
7857 05/20/17 Sewer Cell 25.13* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
1470 05/20/17 Sewer Cell 95.56* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
2195 05/20/17 Roaming 57.62 1000 155 430950 347 101000
6891 05/20/17 Water 1/2 0.00 5210 502 430515 347 101000
6891 05/20/17 Sewer 1/2 0.00* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
6565 05/20/17 Water 1/2 51.19 5210 502 430515 347 101000
6565 05/20/17 Sewer 1/2 51.19* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
1359 05/20/17 Parks 22.95 1000 155 430950 347 101000

1823 05/20/17 Street 14.54 2500 151 430220 347 101000
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06/01/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 13
10:03:36 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 6/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
2197 05/20/17 Animal Control 64.42 1000 154 440640 347 101000
2196 05/20/17 Street 75.94 2500 151 430220 347 101000
823-9008 05/20/17 Code Enforcement 22.95* 1000 143 420403 347 101000
7258 05/20/17 Building dept 13.21* 1000 143 420403 347 101000
0813 05/20/17 Building dept 0.00* 1000 143 420403 347 101000
1308 05/20/17 Central 51.45* 1000 122 411300 347 101000
7422 05/20/17 Central 72.53* 1000 122 411300 347 101000
222-8155 05/20/17 Rec. dept 67.11* 1000 109 460449 347 101000
0808 05/20/17 Rec. dept 0.00* 1000 109 460449 347 101000
223-1616 05/20/17 ATS 38.71* 1000 109 460449 347 101000
223-2233 05/20/17 ATS 65.89* 1000 109 460449 347 101000
823-9870 05/20/17 ATS 43.70* 1000 109 460449 347 101000
224-2053 05/20/17 Fire Chief 83.26* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
224.8678 05/20/17 Medic 2 33.46 5510 142 420730 347 101000
823-9928 05/20/17 Fire & Recuse 42.52* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
823-9929 05/20/17 Fire & Recuse 42.52* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
223-8255 05/20/17 Fire & Recuse 42.52* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
223-8268 05/20/17 Public works eng 30.79 5210 502 430515 347 101000
223-8268 05/20/17 Public works eng 30.78* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
224-2470 05/20/17 Transfer Station 22.11 5410 504 430820 347 101000
223-6314 05/20/17 Scale House 22.97 5410 504 430820 347 101000
224-0509 05/20/17 Transfer station - Van 58.69 5410 504 430820 347 101000
5022 05/20/17 WWTP 76.54* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
8119 05/20/17 WWTP - pager 22.95* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
5246 05/20/17 Cain 42.52 5210 502 430515 347 101000
823-9535 05/20/17 City Pool 33.46* 1000 109 460449 347 101000

32067 162 CENTURYLINK 319.13
0082 05/16/17 City Shop 50% 30.57* 2500 151 430220 343 101000
0082 05/16/17 City Shop 12% 7.34 5310 503 430620 343 101000
0082 05/16/17 City Shop 38% 23.22 5410 504 430820 343 101000
0149 05/16/17 Civic Center 98.94* 1000 109 460449 343 101000
0083 05/16/17 Building Dept. 159.06* 1000 143 420403 343 101000

32068 3391 WEED MASTERS 55.50
2920 05/08/17 37% Weed spray gravel area 55.50 1000 121 411230 360 101000

32069 3042 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING,LLC 29.60
29250 04/26/17 37% Mow lawn 29.60 1000 121 411230 360 101000

32071 3680 FETTERHOFF, PAIGE 379.70
16-17 06/01/17 Reimburse Flex Daycare 379.70 7910 212970 101000

# of Claims 114 Total: 329,179.91



Backup material for agenda item:

C. CONSENT - Ratify Claim
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06/01/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 1
10:06:23 Claim Details by Fund, Account Report 1D: AP100Z
For the Accounting Period: 5/17
For doc #s from 31943 to 31944, Operating Cash
Fund Department Name (Account) Vendor #/Name Description Amount

1000 GENERAL 410450 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 3143 SAFETRAC CDL Monitoring 83.80

1000 GENERAL 410450 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 3143 SAFETRAC CDL Monitoring 315.00

1000 GENERAL 410450 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 3143 SAFETRAC CDL Monitoring 315.00

1000 GENERAL 410450 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 3143 SAFETRAC CDL Monitoring 83.80

1000 GENERAL 410450 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 3143 SAFETRAC CDL Monitoring 441.95

1000 GENERAL 410450 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 3143 SAFETRAC CDL Monitoring 492.85

1000 GENERAL 411300 CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS 3440 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 414 E. Callender Int 3,118.80
Total for Fund: 4,851.20

Total: 4,851.20



06/01/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON
10:07:45 Claim Details by Fund, Account
For the Accounting Period: 5/17
For Doc # = 32061, Operating Cash

Page: 1
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Report 1D: AP100Z
